reasonable. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for informational purposes only and is not intended to
present or be indicative of what the results of operations or financial position would have been had the events actually occurred on the dates indicated,
nor is it meant to be indicative of future results of operations or financial position for any future period or as of any future date. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information does not give effect to the potential impact of current financial conditions, or any anticipated revenue
enhancements, cost savings or operating synergies that may result from the Transaction.

143

Table of Contents

INTUIT INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of January 31, 2020

Intuit,
Inc. (As

Reported)

Credit
Karma,

Inc.
Reclassification

Adjustments
Financing

Adjustment

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
(in millions)   (Note 3)   (Note 4)   (Note 4)
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents

$ 1,641

$ 467

$ —

$ 1,625

 4
4
(A)
(D)

$ (3,674)

 4(A)

$ 59

Investments   625   —   —   (625)   4(A)   —   —
Accounts receivable, net   603   161   —   —   —   764
Income taxes receivable   52   —   15   3(B)   —   —   67
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   308   48   (15)   3(B)   —   —   341
Funds held for customers   461   —   —   —   —   461

Total current assets   3,690   676   —   1,000   (3,674)   1,692
Long-term investments   13   3   —   —   —   16
Property and equipment, net   758   82   (31)   3(A)   —   —   809
Operating lease right-of-use assets   297   139   —   —   —   436
Goodwill

 1,655

 39

 —

 —

 2,675

 4
4
(B)
(E)

 4,369

Acquired intangible assets, net   41   15   —   —   3,218   4(C)   3,274
Restricted cash   —   14   (14)   3(C)   —   —   —
Deferred tax assets, net   —   —   —   —   —   —
Other assets   247   2   14   3(C)   —   —   263

Total assets   $ 6,701  $ 970  $ (31)   $ 1,000   $ 2,219   $ 10,859

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Short-term debt   $ 38  $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 38
Accounts payable   455   32   —   —   (4)   4(A)   483
Accrued compensation and related liabilities   261   —   23   3(D)   —   —   284
Deferred revenue   671   —   —   —   —   671
Accrued expense and other current liabilities   —   120   (120)   3(D)   —   —   —
Other current liabilities

 318

 —

 110

 3
3
(D)
(E)

 —

 (1)

 4(A)

 427

Customer fund deposits   461   —   —   —   —   461
Operating lease liabilities—current   —   13   (13)   3(E)   —   —   —

Total current liabilities   2,204   165   —   —   (5)   2,364
Long-term debt   373   —   —   1,000   4(D)   —   1,373
Long-term deferred income tax liabilities   55   6   —   —   537   4(E)   598
Operating lease liabilities   286   156   —   —   —   442
Other long-term obligations   56   3   —   —   —   59

Total liabilities   2,974   330   —   1,000   532   4,836
Convertible preferred stock   —   228   —   —   (228)   4(F)   —

Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock   —   —   —   —   —   —
Common stock and additional paid-in capital   6,014   —   —   —   2,495   4(F)   8,509
Common stock   —   —   —   —   —   4(F)   —
Treasury stock, at cost   (11,889)   (34)   —   —   34   4(F)   (11,889)
Additional paid-in capital   —   152   —   —   (152)   4(F)   —
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   (35)   —   —   —   —   4(F)   (35)
Retained earnings